m Business Services
4 Organisation

Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ
Telephone No. 028 9536 0333

MPS 2733
MMS 1979

Advance Notification of Amendments to the
December 2020 Drug Tariff

ADDITIONS

Zero Discount

Adrenaline (base) (1 in 10,000) dilute solution for injections ampoules (ALL)
Apomorphine 100mg/20ml solution for infusion vials
Apomorphine 30mg/3ml solution for injection cartridges
Baraclude 0.05mg/ml oral solution

Biktarvy 50mg/200mg/25mg tablets

Budenofalk 3mg gastro-resistant capsules

Budenofalk 9mg gastro-resistant granules sachets
Budesonide 3mg gastro-resistant capsules

Budesonide 9mg gastro-resistant granules sachets
Ciclosporin 0.1% eye drops 0.3ml unit dose

Dacepton 100mg/20ml solution for infusion vials
Dacepton 30mg/3ml solution for injection cartridges
Desitrend 1000mg granules sachets

Desitrend 500mg/5ml concentrate for solution for infusion ampoules
EleCare powder

Ensure Plus Juce liquid

Entecavir 50micrograms/ml oral solution sugar free
Episenta 300mg/3ml solution for injection ampoules
Evotaz 300mg/150mg tablets

Feraccru 30mg capsules

Ferric maltol (iron 30mg) capsules

Ikervis 0.1% eye drops 0.3ml unit dose

Levetiracetam 1g granules sachets sugar free
Levetiracetam 500mg/5ml solution for infusion ampoules
Levonorgestrel 20micrograms/24hours intrauterine device
Levosert 20micrograms/24hours intrauterine device
Odefsey 200mg/25mg/25mg tablets

Ondansetron orodispersible films sugar free (ALL)
Setofilm orodispersible films (ALL)

Sodium valproate 300mg/3ml solution for injection ampoules
Tenofovir 123mg tablets

Vemlidy 25mg tablets

Verkazia 0.1% eye drops 0.3ml unit dose

Viread 123mg tablets

Viread 33mg/g granules

Xifaxanta 200mg tablets
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Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ

Telephone No. 028 9536 0333

ADDITIONS - cont.

Part | - Drugs And Preparations

W Special Container
Drug Qty
Amlodipine 2.5mg tablets 28
Clonidine 150micrograms/1ml solution for injection
ampoules
Erenumab 70mg/1ml solution for injection pre-filled
disposable devices
Exenatide 2mg/0.85ml prolongedrelease suspension for
injection pre-filled disposable devices
Naloxone 2mg/2ml solution for injection pre-filled
syringes
Proxymetacaine 0.5% eye drops 0.5ml unit dose
preservative free
Salbutamol 100micrograms/dose dry powder inhalation
cartridge
Sumatriptan 3mg/0.5ml solution for injection pre-filled
disposable devices

20
H  200dose

| | 2

Part Il — Chemical Reagents

Detection Strips, Blood for Glucose

Biosensor Strips - to be read only with the appropriate meter
Glucofix Tech Sensor

Part Ill — Appliances

Dressings
Wound Management Dressings
Cavity Dressing

Biatain Fiber

Protease Modulating Matrix - Sterile
Biatain Fiber Square

Silcone Topical Cream & Gel
MediScar Silicone Gel

Ear Drops To Treat Otitis Externa
Ear Drops - Burow’s Solution BP
Otinova Spray

Eye Products
Eye Drops - Oil Emulsions

Price
5.30

2.09

386.50

73.36

18.00

12.12

2.75

39.50

o o o o o o o »

Catapres

Aimovig

Bydureon BCise
Prenoxad

Minims proxymetacaine

Salbulin Novolizer

Sun Pharmaceutical
Industries Europe B.V.

50 5.95

2.5cm x 46cm 3.12

5cm x 5cm 1.00
10cm x 10cm 2.38
15cm x 15cm 4.47

15¢ tube 8.96
30g tube 12.96

15ml 8.74

Cationorm (10ml preservative free bottle) 8.70
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Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ
Telephone No. 028 9536 0333
ADDITIONS — cont.
Irrigations Solutions
Sodium Chloride 0.9% Irrigation Solution - Sterile
EasyPod (TriOn Pharma Ltd) Pod 25 x 20ml 4.40
Vaginal Moisturisers
Vagisan MoistCream 509 tube 9.74
DELETIONS
Part | - Drugs And Preparations
W Special Container
* This pack only (others still available)
@ Item requiring reconstitution
Drug Qty Price
Amoxicillin 125mg/1.25ml oral suspension paediatric [ 20ml 3.18 C  Amoxil
Chlorhexidine gluconate 5% solution 5000ml 1450 C HiBiTane Plus
Colecalciferol 14,400units/ml oral drops sugar free u 12.5ml 895 C  Sapvit-D3
Enzalutamide 40mg capsules 112 2734.67 C Xtandi
Ethinylestradiol 10microgram tablets 21 200.00 C UCB Pharma Ltd
Ethinylestradiol 50microgram tablets 21 200.00 C UCB Pahrma Ltd
F_Iuocmolone acetonide 0.025% / Neomycin 0.5% - 30g 436 C SynalarN
ointment
*  Hydrocortisone butyrate 0.1% cream u 30g 160 C Locoid
*  Hydrocortisone butyrate 0.1% ointment u 30g 1.60 C Locoid
Interferon alfa-2a 3million units/ 0.5ml solution for - 1 1420 C  Roferon-A
injection pre-filled syringes
Memantine 10mg soluble tablets sugar free 28 29.09 C Alzhok
Memantine 20mg soluble tablets sugar free 28 58.18 C  Alzhok
Paracetamol 500mg / Ibuprofen 150mg tablets 16 258 C Combogesic
Paracetamol 500mg / Ibuprofen 150mg tablets 32 420 C  Combogesic
Paracetamol 500mg / Metoclopramide 5mg tablets 42 9.64 C  Paramax
Selegiline 1.25mg oral lyophilisates sugar free u (3xm10) 43.16 C  Zelapar
Senna fruit 12.4% / Ispaghula 54.2% granules u 4009 950 C Manevac
_Tnam_cmolone acetonide 10mg/ 1ml suspension for 5 447 C  Adcortyl
injection ampoules
Vitamins B and C high potency intravenous solution for 20 2253 C  Pabrinex
injection 5ml and 5ml ampoules
Part Ill — Appliances
Dressings
Wound Management Dressings
Soft Polymer Wound Contact Dressing Impregnated with Silver
Urgotul SSD 10cm x 12cm 3.23
15cm x 20cm 9.16
Lymphoedema Garments
Mediven 95 Whitaker Pouch
Whitaker Pouch I, 1, v 36.59
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AMENDMENTS

Zero Discount
Epivir 300mg tablets
Now Reads

Epivir tablets (ALL)

Lamivudine 100mg tablets
Lamivudine 300mg tablets
Now Reads

Lamivudine tablets (ALL)

Rifaximin 550mg tablets
Now Reads
Rifaximin tablets (ALL)

Part | - Drugs And Preparations
W Special Container

Drug

Ambrisentan 10mg tablets

Now Reads

Ambrisentan 10mg tablets

Ambrisentan 5mg tablets
Now Reads
Ambrisentan 5mg tablets

Haloperidol 5mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules
Now Reads
Haloperidol 5mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules

Paracetamol 1g suppositories
Now Reads
Paracetamol 1g suppositories

Quetiapine 20mg/ml oral suspension sugar free
Now Reads
Quetiapine 20mg/ml oral suspension sugar free

Tramadol 50mg modified-release capsules
Now Reads
Tramadol 50mg modified-release capsules

Tretinoin 10mg capsules
Now Reads
Tretinoin 10mg capsules

Qty

30
30

30

10
10
10
150ml
150ml
60
60
100

100
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Price
1618.08

1618.08

1618.08

1618.08

35.00

38.50

59.50

59.75

132.00

115.64

7.24

7.24

300.00

325.00

Volibris

Volibris

Advanz Pharma

Typharm Ltd

Rosemont Pharmaceuticals Ltd

Zamadol SR

Cheplapharm Arzneimittel GmbH

Neon Healthcare Ltd
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AMENDMENTS - continued

Part Ill - Appliances

Catheters, Urinary, Urethral

(A)(ii) Nélaton Catheter (‘ordinary’ cylindrical Catheter) Single use

ConvaTec Limited

GC Air
(Female)
Now Reads
(Female)
Teleflex
Liquick X-treme
(Male 40cm)
Now Reads
(Male 40cm)
(Female 20cm)
Now Reads

(Female 20cm)

26" November 2020

(421723)

(421721-421723)

851842-000120-000160
851842-000100-000160
851822-000120-000140

851822-000100-000140

Pharmaceutical web site: www.hscbusiness.hscni.net

From the homepage go to Services, FPS Pharmaceutical Services.
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pack of 30
54.00

54.00
pack of 30
51.65
51.65
51.65

51.65
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